
1 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HCD 2019-01 AFFORDABLE HOUSING PIPELINE – 

ADDENDUM #2 

 

Date of Addendum: May 25, 2022 

To: Notice to all potential proposers 

Addendum No. 2 - The changes noted below to Request for Proposal HCD 2019-01 are being provided 
on the date noted above.  Proposers to this RFP must add/consider when completing their submittal. 

 

• Page 4 of RFP  
The income chart included in the original RFP must be replaced with current income levels as published 
annually by US HUD and the Florida Housing Finance Corporation.  
 
For BOND funded projects, visit this link (search for Miami-Dade County).  
New Income Levels Become Effective: April 18, 2022. 
 
For HOME funded projects, visit this link (search for Miami-Miami Beach-Kendall).  
New Income Levels Become Effective: June 15, 2022. 
 
• Page 15 of RFP  
The low HOME and high HOME rents included in the original RFP should be replaced with updated 
HOME rents as issued annually. The Low and High rent limits updated for 2022, and effective starting 
June 15, 2022, are as follows: 
 

 0 1 2 3 4 5 
Low HOME Rents $853 $914 $1,097 $1,267 $1,413 $1,560 
High HOME Rents  $1,090 $1,169 $1,406 $1,615 $1,781 $1,947 

 

https://www.floridahousing.org/docs/default-source/developers-and-property-managers/compliance/limits/income-limits/florida-housing-rental-programs---2022-mtsp-income-and-rent-limits-(eff-4-18-2022).pdf?sfvrsn=f739f57b_0
https://www.hudexchange.info/programs/home/home-income-limits/?utm_source=HUD+Exchange+Mailing+List&utm_campaign=e7ccc79e2f-FY22-Income-and-Rent-Limits-05.24.22&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_f32b935a5f-e7ccc79e2f-18468513

